
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024803-2024 

Contract

Digital Forensic Cell Site Analysis for Geolocation
Services

Metropolitan Police Service

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-024803
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0436fa  
Published 7 August 2024, 10:41am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Metropolitan Police Service

New Scotland Yard,Victoria Embankment

LONDON

SW1A2JL

Email

SCD4Mailbox-.DCCFSPQueries@met.police.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI32 - Westminster

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024803-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024803-2024
mailto:SCD4Mailbox-.DCCFSPQueries@met.police.uk


Page 2 to 10

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.met.police.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Digital Forensic Cell Site Analysis for Geolocation Services

Reference number

Event 1611 (Project ID: 3136)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72316000 - Data analysis services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Agreements to facilitate regular routine purchasing of Digital Forensic Cell Site Analysis
for Geolocation Services.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://www.met.police.uk/


Page 3 to 10

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Initial Period: Effective from the Commencement Date up until and including 31 March
2027.

Extension Period: The Initial Period together with any Extension Period(s) shall not
exceed a combined total of 48 months.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The contracting authority may modify the Agreement(s) in accordance with the Public
Contracts Regulations 2015.



Page 4 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-011940

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

11400486971

Title

Digital Forensic Cell Site Analysis for Geolocation Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/011940-2024


Page 5 to 10

CCL-FORENSICS LIMITED

Stratford-Upon-Avon

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

05314495

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £3,000,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

11400486977

Title

Digital Forensic Cell Site Analysis for Geolocation Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 6 to 10

Number of tenders received: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

FOOTPRINT INVESTIGATIONS LLP

Wolverhampton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

OC358938

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £3,000,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

11400486979

Title

Digital Forensic Cell Site Analysis for Geolocation Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 7 to 10

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

FORENSIC ANALYTICS LTD

Letchworth Garden City

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

08606475

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £3,000,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

11400486982

Title



Page 8 to 10

Digital Forensic Cell Site Analysis for Geolocation Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

FORENSIC PARTNERS LTD.

Wallingford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

06970273

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £3,000,000 taken into consideration



Page 9 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

11400489238

Title

Digital Forensic Cell Site Analysis for Geolocation Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS GROUP LIMITED

Hereford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

10562171

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 10 to 10

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £3,000,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Mayor's Office for Policing and Crime

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T20:26:33+0000
	TCPDF




